

CS no.76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA
10.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ms. Rekha, Advocate.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Advocate for defendant
no.2.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, Advocate for EDMC/defendant
no.3 along with Sh. Devender Kumar, MTI,
Veterinary Department, MCD, Shahdara, North
Zone.
None for defendant no.4/SDM, Karawal Nagar,
Delhi.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf defendant no.2.

Complete documents supplied to learned counsels
for defendant no.2 and 3. Written statement be filed by defendant
no.2 and 3 within four weeks from today with advance copy to
learned counsel for the plaintiff.

As per the report on summons of defendant no.1, he
is not residing at the given address. Fresh address of defendant
no.1 be filed.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.1 and
defendant no.4 on PF, RC and through authorized courier agency
for 21.08.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.07.2024