

CS no. 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

21.08.2024

Present: Ms. Rekha, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Advocate for defendant
no.2.
None for the defendant no.3.

Written statements not filed by defendant no.2 and
3. Same be filed by defendant no.2 and 3 within two weeks with
advance copy to learned counsel for the plaintiff.

PF not filed for service of defendant no.1 and 4.
Same be filed positively within a week.

Issue summons to defendant no.1 and 4 on filing of
PF, RC and through authorized courier agency for 28.09.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/21.08.2024