

CS No. 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Advocate for defendant
no.2 through VC.
None for defendant no.3.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Kanoongo, from office of SDM,
Karawal Nagar/defendant no.4.

An application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC has been
filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party.

Written statement has already been filed on behalf of
defendant no.2. Taken on record.

Copy of the same be supplied to the plaintiff.

Defendant no.4 is directed to file written statement
on the next date.

PF not filed for service of defendant no.1.

Issue fresh summons to defendant no.1 on filing of
PF, RC for 23.11.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/28.09.2024