

CS no. 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

23.11.2024

Learned Presiding Officer has gone to Delhi Judicial Academy to attend an Orientation Course on Different Dimensions of Cyber Crimes.

Present: Sh. Devan Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Advocate for defendant no.2 through video conferencing.

None for defendant no.3.

Sh. R. P.Verma, Patwari from the Office of SDM, Karawal Nagar,Delhi/defendant no.4.

Reply filed on behalf of the defendant no.4.

Put up on 18.01.2025 for proper order.

Reader/23.11.2024