

CS No.76/24  
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

18.01.2025

Present: Ms. Rekha, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Counsel for defendant no.2  
through VC.  
None for other defendants.

An application under 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is filed  
by defendant no.2. Copy given. Reply, if any, may be filed.

Application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC was filed by  
plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff is not present today.

Put up for arguments on pending applications,  
compliance of previous orders and further proceedings on  
07.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/18.01.2025