

CS No.76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

07.03.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Counsel for defendant no.2
through VC.

Put up at 2.00 pm.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.03.2025

2.35 pm

Present: None.

Due to some technical issue now video conferencing
is not working. In interest of justice, let the matter be adjourned
and put up for purpose fixed on 01.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.03.2025