

CS No.76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

16.07.2025

Present: Ms. Rekha, Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Counsel for the defendant
no.2.
None for defendant no.1, 3 & 4.

Defendant no.2 and 4 has already filed reply/written statement but despite service defendant no.1 and 3 has still not filed any written statement. Defendant no.1 and 3 are proceeded ex-parte.

Last opportunity granted to all the parties for compliance of previous order in all respects and for purpose fixed.

Put up on 27.08.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/16.07.2025