

CS 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

27.08.2025

Present: None for the parties.
None for defenant nos. 1 & 3 who are exparte vide order dated 16.07.2024.
Defendant nos. 2 & 4 have already filed witten statement.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Replication, if any, on behalf of the plainiff to the written statement of defendant nos. 2 & 4 and affidavit of admission-denial of documents by both the parties be filed within 15 days after exchanging the copies thereof through their respective counsel.

Put up for arguments on applicaton under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, admission-denial of documents and settlement of issues on **23.09.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.08.2025