

CS 76/24

SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

23.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Counsel for the defendant no.2.
None for defendant no.1, 3 & 4 despite repeated calls and waiting till 12.20 p.m.

Replication and reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed on behalf of the plainiff. Copy supplied.

Matter is listed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, admission-denial of documents and settlement of issues.

As per report of the Ahlmad, parties have not filed their affidavit of admission-denial of documents.

Adjournment sought by the plaintiff on the ground that his counsel is out of station. Adjournment not opposed.

Both the parties are granted another opportunity as last and final opportunity for filing their respective affidavit of admission-denial of documents within fifteen days after exchanging the copies thereof.

Put up for arguments on pending applications i.e. application under order 7 Rule 11 CPC moved on behalf of defendant no.2, application application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.2, admission-denial of documents and settlement of issues on **06.11.2025**.

Parties are directed to appear physically in the court on next date of hearing for the purpose of admission-denial of documents.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/23.09.2025