

CS 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

06.11.2025

Present : None for the parties,.
Defendant nos. 1 & 3 are expare vide order dated
16.07.2025.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents on behalf of defendant no.2 has already been filed. However, affidavit of admission-denial of documents on behalf of defendant no. 4 and plaintiff have not been received so far. Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff and defendant no.4 to file their respective affidavit of admission-denial of documents within **seven days** after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side through counsel.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and settlement of issues on **10.12.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/06.11.2025