

CS. no. 76/24
Sumit Garg vs. Hemant Gupta

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Diwan Singh, counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no.2
through VC.

Counsel for plaintiff wants adjournment as plaintiff is not contacting him for the last 2-3 dates and if the plaintiff will not contact this time, he will withdraw his vakalatnama. Counsel for plaintiff further informed that he will issue a notice to his client for giving instructions.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, put up this matter on **21.01.2026** for further proceedings.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/10.12.2025