

CS 76/24
SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
on VC.
Sh. Shashank Aggarwal, Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 2 on VC.
Defendants no. 1 & 3 are exparte.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. However, the main counsel for defendant no. 2 is stated to be busy in Bar Council Elections.

Hence, at request a last opportunity is granted to argue on the applications failing which the said application shall be disposed of on merits.

Put up for **16.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/23.02.2026