

**CS 76/24**  
**SUMIT GARG Vs. HEMANT GUPTA**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vivek Bhaduria and Sh. Shashank Aggarwal,  
Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 2.  
Defendant no. 1 & 3 are exparte.  
None for defendant no. 4.

Part arguments on the application of defendant no. 2 filed  
under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC heard.

At joint request, put up for further arguments on the said  
application regarding the legal position on **08.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026**